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ECONOMIC COIIDITIONS IN CANADA DURING THE FIRST NINE MONTHS OP 1942, 
COMPARED WITH THE 	RI0D OP THE PRECEDING YEAR 

War production recorded a marked expansion during the first nine months of the 
present year, While some industries were handicapped by shortages of labour and man-
power, the operations of industries in general were at a much higher level than in 1941. 
The index of the physical volume of ou.siness, revised since the last report was published, 
averaged. 23,6 p., 3 . higher in the first nine months of 1942 than in the same period of 
last year. The index of industrial production showed an even greater increase, the 
standing in the elapsed portion of the present year having been 217,8 against 168,9, 
a gain of 29 p,c 

The index of the physical volume of business and its main components were revised 
for the purpose of giving full representation to war production. The factors were re-
weighted according to the relative importance during the present year. A number of 
factors were dropped from the computation, while others were added. 

The indexes of volume previously used in this publication were weighted according 
to conditions existing in the base period of 1935-39, While the weighting system was 
satisfactory for peacetime the handicapplaced upon industries engaged in war production 
rendered the index unsatisfactory for the present period.. The net result was that the 
revised index was considerably above the standing of the one previously published. 

Many other economic factors recorded advance in the first nine months of the present 
year. The index of wholesale prices on the base of 1926 averaged 95,3 against 88,5 last 
year, the gain being 77 P.C. The rise in the cost of living was somewhat more moderate, 
the index on the base of 1935 advancing from 110,4 to 116,5, a gain of 5,5 P. C. High-
grade bond prices were at a somewhat higher level in the present year, the index standing 
at 99,3 against 95.9. 

The amount of cheques cashed in clearing centres, popularly known as bank debits, 
rose from $28.5 billion in the first nine months of last year to $32,3 billion in the 
period under review :  a gain of 13.3 p.c. During the same period, the four classes of 
bank deposits rose from $3,017 million to $3,228 million, a gain of 7 p,c, Current loans 
averaged slightly less in the first nine months of the present year, the amount having 
been $1,069 million against $1,081 million in the same period. of 1941, 

Owing to the lower level of the grain crop of 1941, the index of grain marketings 
showed considerable decline. This position will be reversed as the heavy crop of the 
present year is marketed. The index of livestock marketings averaged 98.6 in the 
elapsed portion of 1942 against 104 last year. The index of cold storage holdings was 
145.6 against 1346 a gain of more than 8 pc, 

The revised index of mineral production averaged 225.7 in the first nine months of 
the present year against 191,5, a gain of nearly 18 p.c. Gold receipts at the Mint, 
however, at 3,548000 fine ounces were 7.2 p.c, below the level of last year. Coal 
production showed a gain of 10.6 p.c. at 13.8 million tons. The index of manufacturing 
production on the revised basis averaged 228.9 against 167.1, a gain of no less than 
37 p.c. The milling industry was slightly less active, the wheat flour production in 
the first eight months having been 131  million barrels, a decline of slightly more than 
6 p,c, Hog slaughterings were 14,342,000 head. against 4,199,000, a gain of 3,4  P.C. 
Some reduction was recorded in cattle slaughterings. A feature was the increased output 
of factory cheese. At 166,5 million pounds the production recorded a gain of 140.5 P.C. 
The release of cigarettes and cigars has shown further exDansion. Cigarettes made 
available were 7,222 million against 6,263 million. The gain in the release of cigars 
was 8 p.c. 

The national income was tentatively estimated at $646.2 million in August, the total 
for the nine rnonth having been $5,515, million against 14,803 million in the same 
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	period. of 1941. War production was the main influence in increasing the national income 
during the present year, 
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TEl ICONOMIC SITUATION IN CAJADA 

in the fjr.t nine month, of 

1942 as compared with the sans peri& of 1941 

Decrease - 	Percentage 	+ Increase 
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General Zconomtc Situation 
Physical Volume of Business +23.6 
Zndu.trial Production +29.0 

- 4.7 Contract. Placed D.M.S. (6 mo.) t2 
oless1. Price. . 7.7 

Oost of Living + 5.5 
Common Stock Price. 7 - 6.4 
Index of Both Yields + 3•5 . 
b.nk Debit. +13.3 

z zz2zzz OIZZZZZZZ 
Ltye.tock 14aretiags  

Cold Storage Holdings (10 mos.) • 8.2 
Mineral Production +17.2 

Mint Receipt. of Gold .. 	7.2 EM 
Coal Pro,iugtion +10.6 

)(snufacturi og Production +37.0 

flour Production (8 mo,) ez - 6.1 

Cattl. Slmughterings 92 - 4.9 
Hog 	au.gJtertngs + 3.4 U 
Creamery Rtter Production t - 2.6 
Pactori Cheese Prodiction +405 
Cigarettes R.leas.d +11.5 
Cigar. Released + 8.0 

Boot and Shoe Protuctton (8 mo..) + 	.1 I 
Raw Cotton Consumption + .03 

New.print Production - 3.8 
Steel Ingot Production +.i 
Pig Iron Production +55.0 
Coke Produetlon + 5•3 

Construction - 
Contracts A*ard,d 2 777 z 
Ruliding Permits -24.1 

- 

777 772 
giectric Power Production +15. 1 

Internal Trade - 
Retail SaLe. (8 month.' average) +12.0 

*iol.salo Sales (8 month.' Average) +15.5 

ailway. - 
Carloading. + 6.7 

Gross Revenue C.N.R. (Canadian Lines) 

Oros. Revenue C.P.R. +18.8 

Boployment (9 months' average) 
General Index +15.8 

)ifacturiag +34.6 
Logging +10.6 

- 0.1 Mining 

Construction + 3•3 • 
ii1ding +11.4 

- 5.2 Highway rz 
Trade 

Ranking (9 mOnths' average) 
• 	.8 

Deposit.. Your 01.5... + 7.0 
Currant Loan. I - 1.1 

Cirnulating Media (9 month.' av.rag.) +9..6 
Cash and Cheque Payment. (9 moe.) Total +18.0 

Dominion Yinance. ApTtl to September 
Total Revenues +53.2 
OTdioary 	penditures +49.4 

War 	p.thitur.. 125.9 

The index., of the Volume of SaaLm.ss. Industrial Prodncuon. Mineral Production and )bnufacturing were revised sinc, the 
issu, of the last report. 

1oirte.n it..s reoorded decline, while thirty-seven showed thcrea..s. 
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i:t•r:6ho Economic ituation of 0ada for the first nine months 
1 142. compared with the same period of 19 141 

Unit or 	First Hino Honths 	Per Cent 
Period 	1942 	1941 	Increase + 

Decrease - r 	ur.ir.c 	t.cn 
Phjsical 7olume of Business 1935-.9:::100 1954 

.x of :tdustri.1 Production 1935-9 100 21 (.8 
?ar Citrc. 	:cD 0MS,(6 mos) $000 533.763 
7ho1eszJ. 	Pree 192610Q 95$ 

1935. 9ioo 116 (. 5 
mdc:: of Cemmor. StCck Prices 1935.9100 62 (.9 
Index of 33n.i YJ.e1d 1935-9100 99$ 
Bank DEb.t $000 	32291693 

Prothicti.on an.! U,'iera1 3u.siness 
Fa.: 	Pro 	ies 

Index of Graifl Marketins 19359::1oo 101 (.2 
L'.de: 	cf Iive.so'k 	iarketi.ngs 
Inthc of Ccl. 	ic1c1ings(1cos 	 . 

1935-910Q 986 

1 35.•-91oo 
14',6 

	

1 58, 1 
	+ 23.6 

	

168,9 
	+ 29,0 

	

553 ,828 
	

)4 (.7 

	

8805 
	+ 7,7 

	

110 )4 	+ -5.5 

	

67 2 
	

6.,)4 

	

95 (.9 
	+ 	35 

	

28.502 .328 
	

+ 13,3 

	

238 2 
	

51,14 

	

10I4,0 
	

5,2 

	

134. b 	+ 
	

8,2 

Mi.ner&.Productic,:: 1935-91oo 	2257 191,5 + 17,9 
G1d Eecoit 	at 	in.t Fin; 	JZ2. 	35 147.871 3..820603 .. 7,2 
C1 	ut:Lti Tons 	11766184 1.24I6, 1462 + 10,6 

ia:.ufactur.0 	?r3.!uct5on 1935- 	100 	228,9 167,1 + 37,0 
Flour Pr..&oction 	8 nios,) Bbls, 13135.626 13,9814.534 -. 6,1 
0tt10 S.1a'.geriigs 1-To 0 	1196.710 1258035 14,9 
Hug Slx-ip  ho, 	)43 1il.936 14198,536 + 3,4 
Creauu...'y Bu:tei 	ir.uoti.on Lbs, 2273722].1 233Jl20r115 2.6 
F.iry Cheuso P:'utiuu Lbs, 166.539468 11 c 4938 148 1 
Ciyre;e; reloased H0,7.,221.82,951 6263 1 143 1h099 + 11,5 
Ciazn re1eaod lb 0 	11414,78 14531 134.086562 - 8.0 
Icher 2oos -m 	3hes (8 r.ios,) Pairs 	18788567 ].84O)4-551 + 21 
Raw Ctto. 	Consumpti(,n Lbs, 	147236.708 1147,2149. 78 + .03 

Lu.-.bur. 
iorirt Pri.ctioa Tons 	24102C9 2505,947 •. 3,8 

iran a1 •toe. 
eoi 1ngt Production Short TL.n 	2$12091 1737.163 + 331 

.E:.g Iro1 	-rdacio. Short Ton 	1464632. 945108 + 550 
Coke Tz'od.ucton Short Ton 	2 9 )451,890 2,327382 + 5,3 

Construction 
Coiitracs awarded $ 	228 ( 1486,900 322,809 j00 29, 2  
Bui1d.in 	?errn.s (58 Muiiiipa1ities) $ 	57,5 473 23 75801.301 .. 214,1 

E1ectr.c Power ioduct•ion 000 K O W O H O 	27.,51)432)4 23r900 . 255 + 15.1 
Internal. Trade 

'Tholeea1e Sales (8 ms, 	avere)1935..9ioo 150,8 1314,6 + 12,0 
Retail Sales 	(8 mos 0 	averae)1935...9100 1)43,2 1240 + 15,5 

Railways 
0arL..ad.ngs Th., 	2f500.5G7 23)414$96 + 6,7 
Gross Revei..e 0.,11 OO 	tCanadian Lines) $ 	238.824100 188.800.000 + 26,5 
ross ?O?CTt'Le $ 	188,180.000 158457,000 + 18,8 

Emp]oynont (9 	? average) 
General .End:c 192E100 	170.4 147,2 + 15,8 

202,1 162,2 + 2)4,6 
197,7 178,8 + io,6 

i:tn1ng 1 7 )4 ,0  174,2 .-. 

on 
123,1 113,2 + 303 

ui1ding 1)45)4 330,5 + 11,14 
hwa,' 3.36,8 1440 •. 5,2 

rade 155,14 1514,1 + .8 
Banking 	(9 	on& avorage 
Deposits, Yuu7 Classes $000 	322270 3,017 ( 018 + 7,0 
Current Lca!1. $000 	1,069396 1 r 0131 ? 11i 101 
Ci.r;o.lating 1ed....9. 	(9 	jiiiths? averao)$O00,000 	5)49..)4 }417,6 + 31,6 
Cash and Cheque Preats (9 mo. o1 	.300000 	143,627 36,972 + 18,0 

Domini.on P 	april tc Septether 
Total Re:eios 106 	..627 697v758l68 . 	+ 53,2 
0rdn..ry 	ionr1itu's $ 	2514,39].7614  170,287..062 + 149,14 
a:  1121,920,551 1496 ( 613,1470 + 125,9 

Jrdtec. K1;i.g.!oi.i 	7ar P:.nancing $ 	632500000  - 
Iuca. 000000 	5,515 14.803 + 114,8 

Furtcen 	rcerded declines, while thirty.-.eight showed increases, 
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TZ ICONOXIC SITUATION IN CAJADA 

in the first nine month. of 
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G.neral $conomic Situation 
Physical Yoluze of Reineua 

£nthistrial Production 

Coatreots Placed D.M.S. (6 mo..) 

o1..a).e Price. 
Cost of Living 
Co.inon Stock Prices 
Index of Bond Yield. 

nk Debit. 
ftrm Products 

Grain Marketing. 
Livestock Marketing. 

Cold Storage Holding. (10 moe.) 

Mineral Production 

Mint Receipts of Gold 

Cci]. Produc1tion 

Manufacturing Production 

flour Production (8 moe.) 

Cattle Slaightorings 

Hog Slaughtering. 
Creamery Botter Production 

Jctory Cheese Production 

Cigarettes Released 

Cigar. Released 

Boot and Shoe Production (8 mo..) 
Raw Cotton COnsuzptton 

8ew.print Production 
Steel Ingot Productioc 

Pig Iron Production 
Coke Production 

Construction - 

Contracts Aarded 

Pui4ing Permits 
Zlectric Power Prodtton 

Internal Trade - 

Retail SaLes (8 months' average) 

1Oleaale Sales (8 mOnth.' Average) 

silways - 
Carloadi g. 

Gross Rveniae C.N.R. (Canadian Lines) 

Gross R.venie C.P.R. 

ployment (9 montos' average) 
General Index 

Manuf..cturing 

Logging 

Mining 

Construction 
Boilding 

Highway 
Trade 

linking (9 month.' average) 
Deposit.. Tour Claus.. 
Current I.o.u. 

Ctr,lating Media (9 months' average) 
Cash and Cheque Payment. (9 moe.) Total 

ominton Pin-soc. April to Septeabe 
Total Reveries 
Ordinary Ixp.ndt ttre. 

War Upenditures  

1942 as compared with the same pertd of 1941 

Decreaze - 	Percentage 	+ Increase 

-3 -40 -3) -20 -10 	0 	10 	20 	3) 	40 	50 	60 

+29.0 

+ 5,5 - 

6  rZ - . 4  

+13.3 

ZZ2 L2 zzm .. 

- 5.2 

+17.9 

+10.6 - 

+37.0 

- 2.6 

+40.5 - - - - 

	

11.5 	L 
+ 8.0 - 

+ 21 I 

2 - 
+33.1 

+55.0_ - - - 

-29.2 

-24.1 
+15.1 

+12.0 

+15.5 

+26.5 
+18.8 - 

+15.8 

+34.6 

+10.6 - 

- 0.1 

+ 3.3 U 
+11.4 - 

+ .8 

+ 7.0 
- 1.1 

+18.0 

+53.2 
+49•4 

125.9 - 

The index., of the Ycluee of Business. Zndn.triaL Production. Mineral Production and )nufacturicg were r.,t..d sinc, the 
issu, of the last report. 

tourteso iteas recorded decline, while thirty-seven shoved increase.. 
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3tatistics Illustrating the Economic Situation of Canada for the first nine 

of 19 4 2, 	comoared with the same period, of 1941. 

Unit or 	First Nine Months 
3ase Period 	19142 	19141 

months 

Per Cent 
Increase + 
Decrease 

General Economic Situation 
Index of Physical Volume of Business 1935-9 1 O0 	195.14 158.1 + 23.6 
Index of Industrial Production 	1935-9100 	217.8 168.9 + 29,0 
War Contracts Placed,D.M.S.(6 mos.) 	$000 	533,763 558,828 14,7 
Viholesale Prices 1926 1oo 	95.3 88,5 + 7.7 
Cost of Living 1935.-910o 	116.5 iio,14 + 5.5 
Index of Common Stock Prices 19359=100 	62,9 67,2 - 6,14 
Index of Bond. Yields 19359100 	99,3 95.9 + 3.5 
Bank Debits $000 	32,291,693 28,502,328 + 13.3 

Production and General Business 
Farm Products - 

Index of Grain Marketings 1935-9100 	101,2 208,2 - 51,4 
Index of Livestock Marketings 	1935_9m100 	98.6 1o14.o 5.2 
Index of Cold Storage Ho1dings(1cznos 	1145.6 134.6 + 8.2 

9100 
Mineral Production 1935-9100 	225,7 191.5 + 17,9 

Gold Receipts at Mint PineOzs. 	3,5147,871 3,820,603 It 7.2 
Coal Production Tons 	13,766,18 14 

228.9 
12,14146, 1462 + 10.6 

Manufacturing Production 1935.-9100 1b7.1 + 37.0 
Flour Production (8 mos.) Bbls. 13,135,626 13,98 14,5314 - 6,1 
Cattle Slaughterings No. 	1 9 196,710 19258,035 - 14,9 
Hog Slaughterings No, 	14,3141,936 149198,536 + 3,14 
Creamery Butter Production Lbs. 227,37 2 9 211  233,1420,115 - 2.6 
Factory Cheese Production Lbs, 166,539,1468 118,493,848 + 140,5 
Cigarettes released No.79 221 , 827,95 1  6 2 263,14914,099 + 11.5 
Cigars released. No, 	1414,784,531 1314,086,562 + 8.0 
Leather Boots and Shoes (8 mos.) 	Pairs 	18,788,567 18,14014,551 + 2.1 
Raw Cotton Consumption Lbs. 	1147,286,708 1147,2 149,978 + .03 
Paper and Lumber- 

Newsprint Production Tons 	2,1410,209 2,50599147 - 3.8 
Iron and Steel - 
Steel Ingot Production Short Ton 	2,312,091 1,737,163 + 33,1 
Pig Iron Production Short Ton 	1, 1-4614,631 9145,108 + 55.0 

Coke Production Short Ton 	2,1451,890 2,327,382 + 5,3 
Construction 

Contracts awarded $ 	228,1486,900 322,809,100 .- 29.2 
Building Permits (58 )unicipalities) $ 	57,5 )47,323 75,801,301 - 24,1 

Electric Power Production 000 K.W.H. 	27,5114,3214 23,900,255 + 15.1 
Internal Trade - 
Wholesale Sales (8 mos.,t average) 1935-9100 150,8 1314.6 + 12,0 
Retail Sales 	(8 mos,t average) 1935_9a100  1143,2 1214.0 + 15,5 

Railways - 
Carloadings No, 	2,500,567 2,314 14,396 + 6,7 
Gross Revenue C.N.R. (Canadian Lines) $ 	238,8214,100 188,800,000 + 26,5 
Gross Revenue C.P.R. $ 	188,180,000 158, 1457,000 + 18.8 

Employment (9 months' average) - 
General Index 1926100 	170,14 1147.2 + 15,8 
Manufacturing 202,1 162,2 + 214.6 
Logging 197,7 178,8 + 10.6 
Mining 1714.0 17 14,2 - .1 
Construction 123,1 119,2 + 3,3 
Building 1145,14 130,5 + 11,4 
Highway 136,8 144.3 - 5,2 
Trade 155,14 1514.1 + .8 

Banking - (9 monthst average) 
Deposits. Four Classes $000 	3,228,270 3,017,018 + 7,0 
Current Loans $000 	1,069,396 1,081 0 111 - 1.1 
Circulating 	:edia (9 months!  averwe)$000, 000 	549.14 1417.6 + 31.6 
Cash and Cheque Payments (9 m0Tota1 $000,000 	143,627 36,972 + 18.0 

Dominion Finance -. 	pri1 to September 
Total Roveuos $ 	1,068 0 816 1 627 697,758, 168 + 53,2 
0rdinry Expenditures $ 	2514,391,7614 170,287,062 + 149,14 
Yar Exponditures $ 	1 1 121 ,9 28,551  1496 1 613, 1470  + 125.9 
Unitea Kingdcm War Financing $ 	632,500,000 
Ni.tionai 	Income $000,000 	5,515 14 0 803 + 114.8 
Fourteen items recorded declines, while thirty-eight showed. increases 
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